



# DECLARATION OF DONATION COUNCIL APPROVAL

For County Council's approval consistent with Policy 1006

(Cash donations above \$5,000; property donations above \$1,000; Testamentary donations.)

in accordance with its	, irrevocably give, and where appropriate to become permanent property of Sa established policies. I assign and transfer properties to Salt Lake County, without isions or restrictions."	alt Lake County and to be a fer all rights, including any	dministered copyrights
Description of donation:			
Value (estimated by the d	onor):		
Date of transfer of title an	d delivery:		
Other provisions or restric	etions, if any:		
D. N			
Donor Name:	Please Print	Donor Signature	
Donor Address:			
	Address	State	Zip
· <u></u>			
Elected Official/Mayor or Designee		Date	
•	accepts the above donation under the conditions is no judgment as to the value of the Donation.	specified within this Declaration	ı of
SALT LAKE COUNTY (	COUNCIL:		
	Chair	Date	
ATTEST:	County Clerk or Deputy County Clerk		

8/5/2020 Receipt



Salt Lake County Animal Services 511 West 3900 South Salt Lake City Utah 84123 385-468-7387 AdoptUtahPets.org

Person ID: 263126 Receipt #: 91848

Receipt Date: 4/17/2020

Person Details

Person Name: George Q Morris Foundation

Person Address:

2007 E Licoln Lane

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124

Home Phone: Mobile Phone:

Email:

**Products / Services:** 

Product / Service Date Quantity Price Each

Donation - COVID-19 1 \$5,000.00

Total products / services foe included in payment details below: \$5,000.00

Total products / services fee included in payment details below: \$5,000.00

Payment Details:

Payment Method: Check - Check Number: 507

Fee Amount
Donations/Contributions \$5,000.00

Amount Paid \$5,000.00

Notes:

Jurisdiction: Salt Lake City

Entered By:426 Sage Printed By:393 Michelle Printed On:Aug 5 2020 1:26PM

Thank you!

8/5/2020 Receipt



Salt Lake County Animal Services 511 West 3900 South Salt Lake City Utah 84123 385-468-7387 AdoptUtahPets.org

Person ID: 263126 Receipt #: 92600

Receipt Date: 6/16/2020

**Person Details** 

Person Name: George Q Morris Foundation

Person Address: 2007 E Licoln Lane

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124

Home Phone: Mobile Phone:

Email:

 Products / Services:

 Product / Service
 Date
 Quantity
 Price Each

 Donation - Spay & Neuter Programming
 1
 \$5,000.00

Total products / services fee included in payment details below: \$5,000.00

Payment Details:

Payment Method: Check - Check Number: 510

Fee Amount
Donations/Contributions \$5,000.00
Amount Paid \$5,000.00

**Notes:** SPAYghetti Title Sponsor **Jurisdiction:** Salt Lake City

Entered By:488 Bobbi Printed By:393 Michelle Printed On:Aug 5 2020 1:27PM

Thank you!



ANIMAL SERVICES
DMSION

JENNIFER WILSON

S/\1,Tl..,\KECOUr.IT MAYOR

SCOTT BAIRD

DIROCTOR Public Worb Ocpanment

TALIA BUTLER

Division Director

5 I I West 3900 South Salt Lake City Utah 84123

PHONE (385) 468-7387

FAX(385)468-6028

www.AdoptUtahPets.org

Proudly serving the citizens of ...

Bluffdale City Holladay City Midvale City Millcreek Salt Lake City

A11d the Salt Lake County Metro Townships ...

Coppertol 1
Emigratio 11 Canyon
Keams
Magna
White City
U11icorporated County

June 11, 2020

George Q. Morris Foundation Robin M. Woods Executive Director 2007 E. Lincoln Lane Salt Lake City, UT 84124

Robin,

First of all we are beyond appreciative and thankful to the George Q. Morris Foundation for your generosity and support to Salt Lake County Animal Services.

Per our telephone conversation on 6/11/2020 the \$5,000 donation from The George Q. Morris Foundation to the Salt Lake County Animal Services will go directly into the Spay and Neuter Fund. With this generous donation it will help pay for the spay/neuter surgeries of 1200 + owned animals each year that come from low-income homes. These surgeries will be done by the amazing Dr.Kelly and Dr. Ryan here at Salt Lake County Animal Services. By sterilizing a pet, we prevent hundreds of homeless pets from entering the shelter each year.

It is always a pleasure to have the George Q. Morris Foundation as a supporter and sponsor for Salt Lake County Animal Services. We would like to recognize the George Q. Morris Foundation as the TITLE Sponsor for SPAYghetti TO GO which will be held virtually on Thursday, August 13<sup>th</sup> at 7pm. We will recognize the generosity of the George Q. Morris Foundation before and during SPAYghetti TO GO event. We will also recognize The George Q. Morris Foundation during the live Fund the Need Paddle Raise letting people know you have given us the \$5,000 donation for the grant match opportunity. Lastly, we will include a dog or cat kennel sponsorship for 2021 and of course recognition with the plaque on the Donor Wall in the lobby of Salt Lake County Animal Services for 2021.

Thank you so much, Jami Johanson Development Coordinator Phone: 801-870-4264 Email: jjohanson@slco.org



# ANIMAL SERVICES DIVISION

## JENNIFER WILSON

SALT LAKE COUNTY MAYOR

#### **SCOTT BAIRD**

DIRECTOR Public Works Department

### TALIA BUTLER

Division Director

511 West 3900 South Salt Lake City Utah 84123

PHONE (385) 468-7387

FAX (385) 468-6028

www.AdoptUtahPets.org

Proudly serving the citizens of ...

Bluffdale City Holladay City Midvale City Millcreek Salt Lake City

And the Salt Lake County Metro Townships ...

Copperton
Emigration Canyon
Kearns
Magna
White City
Unicorporated County

April 16, 2020

George Q. Morris Foundation Robin M. Woods Executive Director 2007 E. Lincold Lane Salt Lake City, UT 84124

Robin,

It is always a pleasure to have the George Q. Morris Foundation as a supporter and sponsor for Salt Lake County Animal Services. We are beyond appreciative of the generosity to match the funds of up to \$5,000 for Salt Lake County Animal Services to hit our \$10,000 goal for our #GivingTuesday fundraiser.

Per our conversation on 4/16/2020 the \$5,000 that will be generously donated by the George Q. Morris Foundation will be used for the Primary Covid-19 Response Funding. Items that will be purchased with the \$5,000 Grant fund will go towards the following:

- Personal Protective Equipment such as latex gloves, disinfecting wipes, hand sanitizers, and masks. These items will help keep staff safe while working to take care of the animals in and out of the shelter.
- Purchasing dog and cat food for our Community Pet Food Drive. The purpose for the Community Pet Food Drive is to help people who may be struggling to feed their pets during the Covid-19 Crisis. This Pet Food Drive will keep pets in their homes and out of the shelter.
- Foster Supplies. During the Covid-19 crisis we are having more animals than ever before going into foster homes since we are not allowing the public in for walk in adoptions. Because so many dogs and cats are in and going to be going into foster homes we are in need of more supplies. The foster supplies we are most in need of is crates, leashes and collars.
- Helping with the expense of boarding animals at Brickyard Kennels.
   This will ultimately help people who are homeless that are being hospitalized for Covid-19 to make sure their animals are safe while they are recoving in a hospital.

Thank you so much, Jami Johanson Development Coordinator

Phone: 801-870-4264 Email: jjohanson@slco.org